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Aetna 
151 Farmington Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06156

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Hartford, CT

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Allen, Thomas N. 
337 Clovelly Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.The Clovelly Corp 
2.Chairman 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
P.O. Box 85088 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Richmond, VA

08/04/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Anderson Financial Services, LLC 
3440 Preston Ridge Rd 
Ste 500 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Alpharetta, GA

11/28/2016 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Angle, Robert A. 
106 Cyril Lane 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Troutman Sanders LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Anheuser Busch 
2885 Belgium Rd 
Baldwinsville, NY 13027

1. 
2.Beer Company 
3.Baldwinsville, NY

11/28/2016 $250.00 $500.00

Anheuser Busch 
2885 Belgium Rd 
Baldwinsville, NY 13027

1. 
2.Beer Company 
3.Baldwinsville, NY

11/28/2016 $250.00 $750.00

ANR PAC 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Suite 404 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

07/13/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
P.O. Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Cincinnati, OH

12/16/2016 $500.00 $500.00

AT&amp;T 
208 S Akard St 
Dallas, TX 75202

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Dallas, TX

08/01/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Bagley, Sally  
3908 Exeter Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Baker, Andrew N. 
546 Kerry Lake Dr. 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.Self Employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Newport News, VA

09/29/2016 $150.00 $150.00
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Bates, John W. 
3 Highland Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Benson, Edmund L. 
1510 Willow Lawn Drive 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Saunders & Benson 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Blair, John D. 
3101 Kensington Ave 
Apt 308 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Butler Capital 
2.Hedge Fund Manager 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Bocock, Roberta  
1214 Rothesay Circle 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/25/2016 $200.00 $200.00

Bowers, John R. 
4710 Rolfe Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Lowe, Brockenbrough & Co. 
2.Investment Analyst 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $350.00 $350.00

Bowles, Eugene G. 
6303 Ridgeway Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Abaco Bahamas 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Boyd, McGuire  
6303 Towana Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Davenport & Co. 
2.Stockbroker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Broughton, H. Gray  
6802 Patterson Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Broughton Associates 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $200.00 $200.00

Brown, Thomas R 
304 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Rutherfoord 
2.Account Excecutive 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Burnett, Anne A. 
203 Commonwealth Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Federal Reserve Bank 
2.Financial Institution Outreach Manager 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Capital One Services, LLC 
1950 Roland Clarke Place 
Suite 300 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Richmond, VA

09/02/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Capps, Thomas E. 
4300 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Check Into Cash of Virginia, LLC 
P.O. Box 550 
Cleveland, TN 37364

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Cleveland, TN

08/04/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Chewning, Thomas N. 
4800 Lockgreen Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Christian &amp; Barton, LLP 
909 E. Main Street 
Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $750.00

Clary, Mary B 
4105 Dover Rd 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Committee for Effective Government Virginia 
Natural Gas, Inc. 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/29/2016 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Community Choice Financial 
2221 Camden Court 
Oak Brook, IL 60523

1. 
2.Bank 
3.Oak Brook, IL

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Crawford, James B. 
1461 Floyd Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Cullen, Richard  
One James Center 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Chairman 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Dental Insurance 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

DOCPAC of Virginia 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Napa, CA

08/04/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Eck, Edgar C 
4301 Oxford Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Eck Supply Co. 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $150.00 $150.00

EOT Corporation 
P.O. Box 23535 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Pittsburgh, PA

08/04/2016 $500.00 $500.00
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EPIC PharmPAC of Virginia 
P.O. Box 8088 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/10/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Erwin, Joanna H. 
311 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $200.00 $200.00

Farley, Edward M. 
202 Nottingham Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.CNA Management Co. 
2.Private Investor 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Fox, Charles K. 
15 Towana Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Le Clair Ryan 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

FutureLaw LLC 
1802 Bayberry Ct. 
Ste 403 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $500.00

General Services Corporation 
P.O. Box 8984 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Apartment Rentals 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Goodwin, Matthew T. 
800 East Canal Street 
Ste 1900 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.CCA Industries 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2016 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Goodwin, W. Hunter  
800 East Canal Street 
Suite 1900 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.CCA Industries 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2016 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Grattan, George  
8907 Alendale Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Virginia Green Lawn Care 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Gray, Lawrence L. 
14 Tapoan Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.GrayCo Inc. 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Hamrick, Richard M. 
6 Albemarle Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Virginia Center for Health Innovation 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Harrison, Scott P. 
209 Gun Club Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Advantis 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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HBAV Build PAC 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $500.00

Hill, C.T.  
13709 Hickory Nut Pt. 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Suntrust Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Humana, Inc. 
P.O. Box 740083 
Louisville, KY 40202

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Louisville, KY

08/11/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E. Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Hutcheson, Rossie C. 
1802 Bayberry Court 
Ste 401 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Beirne Carter Foundation 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $200.00 $200.00

Innes, Thomas N. 
1501 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Remax 
2.Realtor 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Ipson, Jay M. 
4811 Fitzhugh Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $200.00 $200.00

Johnson, Richard S. 
9850 Cherokee Road 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.The Wilton Companies 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Jones, Hamill D. 
5903 Kensington Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Florance Gordon Brown 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

JUST PAC 
707 E. Main Street 
Suite 1050 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Kaplan Voekler Cunningham &amp; Frank PLC 
P.O. Box 2470 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/10/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Kirby, Roger H.W. 
309 Stockton Lane 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Knighton, Tim  
4310 Coventry Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.J. H. Knighton Lumber Company, Inc. 
2.Business Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Kornblau, Bryan E. 
2250 Old Brick Rd 
Ste 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Eagle Construction 
2.CEO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Laughon, Frank E. 
4400 S. Ashlawn Drive 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Loupassi, Manuel  
2601 Park Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Loveland Distributing Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 11372 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Beer Distributor 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Macaulay &amp; Jamerson P.C. 
P.O. Box 8088 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/10/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Manetas, Anne E. 
2 Lexington Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Markel, Anthony F 
55 Gulfshore Blvd, N 
Naples, FL 34102

1.Markel Corporation 
2.Vice Chairman 
3.Richmond, VA

10/25/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Marrs &amp; Henry 
7202 Glen Forest Drive 
Suite 307 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Mathews, Eugene E. 
1435 Floyd Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Mattox, William H. 
4233 Kingscrest Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Colliers International 
2.Senior V.P. 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

McAllister, William C. 
One Ampthill Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Colonial Mechanical Corp 
2.Engineer 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00
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McGuire Woods State PAC 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

McVey, James H. 
103 Kennondale Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Commonwealth Commercial Partners 
2.Commercial Realtor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/25/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Metis Services Inc. 
1315 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1. 
2.Risk Management & Liability 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/27/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Meyers, Katherine K. 
30 Ampthill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Minor, G. Gilmer  
312 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Monahan, Mark B. 
307 Wickham Glen Drive 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Virginia Urology 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Morris, Richard A. 
402 Henri Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Mulberry Investment Group 
2.Investments 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Neidigh, Gerald R. 
3030 Middlewood Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/18/2016 $150.00 $250.00

Nelson, Elizabeth L. 
1 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Nexus Services Inc. 
113 Mill Place Pkwy 
Suite 103 
Verona, VA 24482

1. 
2.Property Management 
3.Verona, VA

10/18/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NiSource Inc. PAC 
290 W. Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Columbus, OH

11/08/2016 $500.00 $500.00
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Norfleet, Robert F. 
325 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Bannon for House 
PO Box 70365 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Henrico, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W. Main Street 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Panos, Gregory  
425 Regina Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Parrish, O. H.  
6412 Roselawn Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $700.00 $700.00

Pollard &amp; Bagby Inc. 
P.O. Box 2488 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Realtors & Appraisers 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Poole, Rodney M. 
3500 Seminary Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.The Wilton Company 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Price, Carol B. 
541 Indian Harbor Road 
Vero Beach, FL 32963

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Vero Beach, FL

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Rankin, Thomas T. 
214 Banbury Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Cross Country Marketing 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Reed, John C 
2 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Berkadia Mortgage 
2.Sr Vice President 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Reid, Joseph K. 
101 Windsor Way 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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Reinhardt Harper Davis, PLC 
4915 Radford Ave 
Suite 100 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Richmond Build PAC 
400 N. Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Richmond Realtors PAC 
8975 Three Chopt Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Robertson, David W. 
5221 Sylvan Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Schroeder, Louis C. 
610 Moorefield Park Drive 
Richmond, VA 23236

1.Chronos Ltd. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Seevers, Anastasia H. 
9805 Drouin Drive 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Henrico, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Seibert, Randolph S. 
403 Old Locke Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Siegel, Alice H. 
4910 Lockgreen Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Siewers, John C. 
109 Seneca Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Siewers Lumber 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $300.00 $300.00

Stoever, Brude D. 
8914 Norwick Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Wells Fargo 
2.Investments 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Strauss, Richard E. 
6948 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Dick Strauss Ford 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Street, John M. 
9902 Drouin Drive 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Epitome Networks 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00
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Suntrust Mid-Atlantic PAC  Responsible 
Government Fund 
P.O. Box 26665 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Tesla Motors, Inc. 
3500 Deer Creek 
Palo Alto, CA 94304

1. 
2.Car Manufacturer 
3.Palo Alto, CA

09/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

The C.F. Sauer Company 
2000 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Food Products 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Thompson, Matthew G 
6302 Ridgeway Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Thompson Investments 
2.Investment Manager 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Tilghman, Richard G. 
5104 Cary Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Toll Road Investors Partnership II, L.P. 
45305 Catalina Court 
Suite 102 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.Toll Road Management 
3.Sterling, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 5200 
Atlanta, GA 30308

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $750.00 $1,250.00

USAA 
P.O. Box 34330 
San Antonio, TX 78265

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.San Antonio, TX

11/04/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Valentine, E. Massie  
319 Oak Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Davenport & Co. 
2.Stockbroker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Valentine, E. Massie  
204 Lockgreen Court 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Van Auken, Thomas V. 
9635 Iredell Road 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
703 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E. Main St 
Suite 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Coalition of Motorcyclists 
P.O. Box 4851 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Motorcyclists Group 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
P.O. Box 114698 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lynchburg, VA

12/16/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Manufactured &amp; Modular Housing 
Association PAC 
8413 Patterson Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/04/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
200 South 10th Street 
Suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/24/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Wade, S. McDonald  
309 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Virginia Cancer Society 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Wallace, Gordon W. 
18 South Wilton Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Ware, Betty B. 
2 Paxton Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $125.00 $125.00

Ware, H. Hudnall  
2 Paxton Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $125.00 $125.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Whaley, C. David  
100 W. Franklin Street 
Suite 301 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Self Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Whitehead, Hunt H. 
900 Portland Pl 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Whitehead & Chiocca 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Whittemore, Anne Marie  
206 W. Hillcrest Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Williams, Claire Y. 
10 Hampton Hills Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $500.00 $1,000.00

Winn, C. Brent  
9601 Cragmont Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Gunston Restoration & Construction 
2.General Contractor 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Woodfin, John H. 
4502 Sulgrave Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Woodfin Oil 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond, VA

11/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Wright, C. Kenneth  
P.O. Box 4433 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Self Employed 
2.Private Investments 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/29/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Xyderis Family LLC 
1306 Pump Rd 
Richmond, VA 23236

1. 
2.Family LLC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $67,050.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

07/01/2016 $200.00 $1,400.00

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

08/01/2016 $200.00 $1,600.00

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

09/01/2016 $200.00 $1,800.00

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2016 $200.00 $2,000.00

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

11/01/2016 $200.00 $2,200.00

Loupassi Properties, LP 
2601 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Campaign Office Rent 
5. Actual Cost

12/01/2016 $200.00 $2,400.00

Total This Period $1,200.00

13 of 25



Friends of Manoli Loupassi (CC-12-00829) Reporting Period: 07/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016
Page:                          

No Schedule C results to display.

14 of 25



Friends of Manoli Loupassi (CC-12-00829) Reporting Period: 07/01/2016 Through: 12/31/2016
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Creative Direct LLC 
25 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Campaign Mailing Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $1,490.00

Go Daddy 
14455 N. Hayden Rd 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Web Domain Registration Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $195.73

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Web Support Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $5.00

Home Depot 
6501 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

Campaign Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $31.56

Office Max 
6301 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $51.59

Omni Homestead 
7696 Sam Snead Highway 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Board Meeting Lodging Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $537.91

The Virginia Bar Association 
701 E. Franklin Street 
STE 1120 
Richmond, VA 23219

Board Meeting Fees Manoli 
Loupassi 07/01/2016 $415.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Website Support Manoli 
Loupassi 07/02/2016 $5.00

Omni Homestead 
7696 Sam Snead Highway 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Lodging Manoli 
Loupassi 07/08/2016 $490.77

The Virginia Shop 
800 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Staff Gift Manoli 
Loupassi 07/11/2016 $104.20

Target 
5401 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/20/2016 $17.68

The Virginia Bar Association 
701 E. Franklin Street 
STE 1120 
Richmond, VA 23219

Dues Manoli 
Loupassi 07/20/2016 $165.00

Suntrust Bank 
919 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Service Fee Manoli 
Loupassi 07/21/2016 $25.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

USPS 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23238

Postage Manoli 
Loupassi 07/22/2016 $47.00

Walmart 
1504 N. Parham Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/23/2016 $24.56

BHM VA Newspapers 
8460 Times-Dispatch Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

News Subscription Manoli 
Loupassi 07/24/2016 $24.62

Omni Homestead 
7696 Sam Snead Highway 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Lodging Manoli 
Loupassi 07/24/2016 $853.14

Office Max 
6301 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/25/2016 $8.41

Walmart 
1504 N. Parham Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 07/25/2016 $3.59

Rutherford Supply 
1101 E Laburnum Ave 
Richmond, VA 23222

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 08/01/2016 $90.56

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Phone/Internet Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 08/02/2016 $134.89

Virginia Public Access Project 
501 E. Franklin Street 
Suite 403 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 08/02/2016 $50.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Web Site Support Manoli 
Loupassi 08/03/2016 $5.00

Home Depot 
6501 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

Campaign Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 08/05/2016 $3.12

Friends of Felicia D. Cosby 
P.O. Box 26611 
Richmond, VA 23261

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 08/09/2016 $150.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Phone/Internet Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 08/10/2016 $140.95
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Friends of Chris Winslow 
1324 Sycamore Square 
Suite 202C 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 08/24/2016 $250.00

Target 
5401 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 08/25/2016 $27.68

Friends of Dawson Boyer 
5806 Grove Ave 
Suite 108 
Richmond, VA 23226

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 08/29/2016 $200.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Website Support Manoli 
Loupassi 09/02/2016 $5.00

Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant 
8905-B Three Chopt Rd 
Henrico, VA 23229

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 09/13/2016 $250.00

Target 
5401 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 09/13/2016 $3.06

Creative Direct LLC 
25 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Fundraiser Mailing Manoli 
Loupassi 09/14/2016 $1,810.00

Suntrust Bank 
919 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Service Charge Manoli 
Loupassi 09/15/2016 $6.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Phone/Internet Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 09/16/2016 $133.93

Friends of Karl Leonard 
P.O. Box 692 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 09/19/2016 $100.00

Office Max 
6301 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 09/20/2016 $201.08

USPS 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23238

Postage Manoli 
Loupassi 09/23/2016 $49.20

Pro Printing 
4627 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Manoli 
Loupassi 09/30/2016 $104.76
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Expenditure
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Paid

Boar&#39;s Head Inn 
200 Ednam Dr 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Conference Lodging Manoli 
Loupassi 10/02/2016 $678.65

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Website Support Manoli 
Loupassi 10/02/2016 $5.00

Virginia Federation of Republican Women 
4316 Wakefield Drive 
Annandale, VA 22003

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 10/06/2016 $200.00

USPS 
10509 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23238

Postage Manoli 
Loupassi 10/08/2016 $48.78

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Phone/Internet Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 10/11/2016 $138.16

Benjamin for Richmond City Council 
5941 St Moritz Dr 
Richmond, VA 23224

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 10/17/2016 $100.00

Martha Washington Inn 
150 W Main St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Campaign Lodging Manoli 
Loupassi 10/22/2016 $280.75

Chesterfield County Republican Committee 
11406 Crawford Wood Terrace 
Midlothian, VA 23114

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 10/28/2016 $500.00

Office Max 
6301 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 11/01/2016 $51.75

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Website Support Manoli 
Loupassi 11/02/2016 $5.00

Office Max 
6301 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 11/04/2016 $51.59

Walmart 
1504 N. Parham Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 11/04/2016 $4.08

Gross, Linda  
9807 Summerford Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Consulting Manoli 
Loupassi 11/07/2016 $1,000.00
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Creative Direct LLC 
25 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Fundraiser Mailing Manoli 
Loupassi 11/08/2016 $1,915.00

Target 
5401 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office Supplies Manoli 
Loupassi 11/08/2016 $34.63

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Phone/Internet Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 11/08/2016 $138.02

Williams, Carey  
12107 Gordon School Road 
Richmond, VA 23236

Fundraiser Entertainment Manoli 
Loupassi 11/08/2016 $150.00

Majority Leader PAC 
P.O. Box 1205 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 11/14/2016 $500.00

Suntrust Bank 
919 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Service Charge Manoli 
Loupassi 11/21/2016 $5.00

Gross, Linda  
9807 Summerford Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Reimburse - Notary Fee Manoli 
Loupassi 11/22/2016 $45.00

Henrico Circuit Court 
4301 E. Parham Rd 
Henrico, VA 23228

Notary Fee Manoli 
Loupassi 12/02/2016 $10.00

Verizon 
P.O. Box 17464 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Internet/Phone Charges Manoli 
Loupassi 12/06/2016 $140.03

ACORN Sales Company 
1506 Tomlynn Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Notary Stamp Manoli 
Loupassi 12/07/2016 $26.06

The Country Club of Virginia 
6031 Saint Andrews Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

Fundraiser Venue/Catering Manoli 
Loupassi 12/08/2016 $4,764.88

Gross, Linda  
9807 Summerford Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Reimburse - staff parking Manoli 
Loupassi 12/12/2016 $98.00

Haley for Chesterfield 
12502 Lakestone Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23114

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 12/12/2016 $200.00
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Paid

John Adams for Virginia 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 12/12/2016 $500.00

Virginia Capitol Foundation 
P.O. Box 396 
Richmond, VA 23218

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 12/14/2016 $50.00

Friends of Rocky Holcomb 
P.O. Box 61827 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Donation Manoli 
Loupassi 12/28/2016 $500.00

Janis, Rose Ann  
5005 Amberwood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Accounting & Reporting Manoli 
Loupassi 12/31/2016 $1,150.00

Total This Period $21,501.37
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 141 $67,050.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 6 $1,200.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 52 $4,205.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 199 $72,455.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,200.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,501.37

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $22,701.37

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $104,420.14

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $72,455.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $72,455.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $176,875.14

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$22,701.37

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $22,701.37

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $154,173.77

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $100,594.04

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $19,800.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $72,455.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $92,255.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $192,849.04

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $15,973.90

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$22,701.37

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $38,675.27

29. Ending Balance $154,173.77
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